

FORM PTO-1619. Expires 08/30/90 CAMB 0861-0027	10149 F	RECURUI	101 TION F	ITS ON	6 VER SHEE LY	լս ւ	AUG 2
Submission Typ		<u>a rrademan</u>		ance Ty			(3) or copylies).
New			X As	signment	Secu	rity Agreemei	nt.
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Lic	ense	Chan	ige of Name	
Correction of	PTO Error		Me	rger	Othe	er [
Reel #	Frame # cument			_	U.S. GOV	ernment Government Ager	icies)
XX Reel # 981	1 Frame # 0	957			epartmental Fi		ecret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)		XX Mai	k if additiona	i names of conv	eying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ARIS, Carm	nen J.					01251999
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) GU	ZMAN, Jose	F.					Month Day Year 01251999
Name (line 2)							7
Receiving Party	EPUY ORTHOR	APDICC	, INC.	<u> </u>	Wark if additiona	N marmes of rece	iving parties attached If document to be recorded
	POI OKIHOP	AEDICS	, INC.				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) AN	INDIANA C	ORPORA	TION				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	00 Orthopa	edic D	rive				representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (time 2)	P.O. Box 98	18		- ·· · -			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Wa	reaw	1	IN			46581-0	088
	Ċitv			State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repre		e and A		Enter	for the first Rec	eiving Party onl	y.
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							

Address man m							
Address (line 4)							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Express 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027	PATENTS ONLY	S. Department of Commerce stent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C Name (line 1) I	mark a analysis in conveying parama analysis	Execution Date Month Day Year 01251999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	LUPPER, Christian H.	01251999 Execution Date
Name (line 1)	TRICK, Stacy A.	Month Day Year 01251999
Receiving Pa	ty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City State/Courtry Zip Coo	Assignment.)
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Enter either the	City State/Country Zip C Umber(s) Or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	xer(s)

(July 1998)

	DECEIVED
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/09 OMS 0861-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce AUG 2 Patent and Trademat Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telep	hore Number (317) 236-1313
Name COFFEY, William R.	
Address (une 1) BARNES & THORNBURG	
Address (line 2)	
Address (Great) 11 South Meridian Street	
Address (kine 4) Indianapolis, IN 46204	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments.	oveyance document # 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTI	· · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s) 60071753	Patent Number(s)
[600/1/53]	
	——————————————————————————————————————
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date signed by the first named executing inventor.	the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PCT US9900928	PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties	s involved. #
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41); \$ 80.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Acount	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to	the account.)
Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0435
Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes XX No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cha	rges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	201
William R. Coffey Name of Person Signing Signature	July 2 , 1999 Date

PATENT REEL; 010136 FRAME: 0041

	Mail No.: EM48134			
FORM PTO- Express 08/30990 OME 0861-0027	MAR 0 9 1999 C RECORD	1 00985295 ATION FORM CON PATENTS ONI ks: Please record the Conveyance Typ	VER SHEET 3-0	1.5. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademerk Office PATENT
XX New	Type	XX Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent
	ssion (Non-Recordation)			
Documen	x ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correctio	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Correctiv	e Document	(For U	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Ago	incles)
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	'arty(ies)	XX Mark if additional	names of conveying parties a	trached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	PARIS, Carmen J.			01251999
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party	GUZMAN, Jose P.			Month Day Year 01251999
Name (line 1)	GUZMAN, JOSE F.			
Name (line 2)				J
Receiving P	arty		tark if additional names of rec	living parties attached
Name (line 1)	DEPUY ORTHOPAEDIC	s, INC.		If document to be recon is an assignment and ti
Name (line 2)	AN INDIANA CORPOR	ATION		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic
Comes (Nue 1)	700 Orthopaedic D	TTAG		representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 988	 		Assignment)
1	F.O. BOX 900			•
Address (line 3)	Warsaw	IN	46581-	
	Warsaw	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic R	Warsaw	State/Country		0988
	Warsaw	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic R	Warsaw	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic Ro	Warsaw	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Warsaw	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Warsaw	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Warsaw	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Warsaw epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zin Code	0988
Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Warsaw epresentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter	Zin Code	0988

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

(July 1998)

Annex US.VI. page 3

MAR 8 9 1999 -

DEMARK	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
FORM PTO-1619C	
Expires 06/30/00 Ch48 0651-0027	CONTINUATION
Ones 0001-002/	PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradamerk Office PATENT

CN48 0851-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa		Execution Date
Enter additional C		Month Dey Year
Name (line 1)	ONG, Jack F.	01251999
Name (ins 2)		
<u> </u>		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (ine 1)	CLUPPER, Christian H.	01251999
		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	RICK, Stacy A.	01251999
Name (See 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(jes)	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Z	io Code
		·
Name (line 1)	L	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicfied in the United
reactive (and 2)		States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		he a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	L	
Address (ine 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	City State/Country	Zip Code
,	iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attac	
[Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Manual Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
}P	atent Application Number(s) Patent N	lumber(s)
[L L	
L		
		1

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"

Attorney Docket No.: 265280-62665
DPID-9725

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, Name(s) Carmen J. PARIS of Inventor(s) Jose F. GUZMAN, Jack F. LONG, Christian H. CLUPPER Stacy A. TRICK maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of axxUnited States Provisional Patent Application identified by Serial No. 60/071,753 and filing date January 16, 1998 and/x Check applicable boxes and enter a X PCT International Application, entitled serial number and date if available HEAD GEAR APPARATUS Title of Application hereinafter (the "Application(s)") the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Name of DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC. Assignee 700 Orthopaedic Drive P.O. Box 988 Address of principal place of Warsaw, Indiana 46581-0988 business Insert State of Incorporation a corporation of INDIANA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s), including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada and Mexico, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

11/98

PROVISIONAL/PCT PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I have executed this assignment at, 19 99	, Indiana	this 25 th day
		farmen A Bazz	· ·
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Witness	Inventor (Signature)	لغو
before a Notary		Carmen J. PARIS	
	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
	ACKNOWLED	GMENT	
STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Kosciusko	}		
	ore me, a Notary Public, within and for sary, 19 99.	aid County and State. Witness my hand	and Notarial Seal this
		Notary Public J Lenn.s	
	LIEEY DENNISON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA	Liby Dennison Printed Name	
My Commission Expires:	WHITLEY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 30,2001	Resident of Whitley	County

in witness whereof, I have exect	ited this assignment at	Indiana
this <u>S</u> day of <u>January</u> , 1	997.	THE STATE OF THE S
Outside the USA:		
Witnesses are Witness		Inventor (Signature)
required when		diventor (Signature)
acknowledgment		'
before a Notary	j	ose F. GUZMAN
Public is not Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible.		
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Indiana } SS:		
COUNTY OF Kosciusko }		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pub		and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
		Dby blennison
	Notary P	ublic)
LIBBY DENN	ISON	ame Dennison (a) hitley County
NUTARY PUBLIC STATE WHITE BY CO	FOF INDIANA Printed N	ame
My Commission Expires:	DEC. 30.2001 Resident of	whitley County
Tily Commission Expires:	Toblash of	Country

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executhis day of day of 1	ted this assignment at	, Indiana
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executhis 25 day of 1, 1	ted this assignment at	, Indiana
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executhis day of , 1	ted this assignment at	
this 25 day of Jalone , 1	9 <u>99</u> .	, Indiana inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when	9 <u>99</u> .	The F. Longs
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	<u></u>	inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment before a Notary	J	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	J	inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment before a Notary	J	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible.	J	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible. STATE OF Indiana }	J	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible.	J	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko }	J ACKNOWLEDGMENT	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public is not grant or the state of t	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic, within and for said County a	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public is not grant or the state of t	J ACKNOWLEDGMENT	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public is not grant or the state of t	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic, within and for said County a	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public is not grant or the state of t	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic, within and for said County a	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this bly Lame
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public is not grant or the state of t	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic, within and for said County a	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this bly Lame
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public is not grant or the state of t	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic, within and for said County a	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this bly Lame
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public day of Jan., 1	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic, within and for said County a Notary Pt	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this blicy bby Denn Son
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not seasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public day of	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic within and for said County a Notary Pt Notary Pt Printed N	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this blicy bby Denn Son
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public day of January NOTARY PUBLIC STATE WHITLEY CO	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic, within and for said County a Notary Pt Notary Pt Printed N	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this blig Lamon blig Dennison ame
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana } COUNTY OF Kosciusko } Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public day of Jan., 1	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ic within and for said County a Notary Pt Notary Pt Printed N	inventor (Signature) ack F. LONG inventor (Printed Name) and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this bly Lame bly Dennson

11/98

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at	, Indiana
this 254h day of January, 19 4	
\mathcal{O}	121.
Outside the TICA	Chatian He have
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	,
acknowledgment	ol ''. " OLUDDID
before a Notary	Christian H. CLUPPER
Public is not Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
feasible: ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
ACRIVO WEED C.	11 Land 1 L
STATE OF Indiana }	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF Kosciusko }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sai	d County and State Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this
Acknowledged before the, a Notary Public, within and for said	d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Scal tills
Sch day of yarri	(0,
•	Tiply Llennison
	Notary Public
	·
	Libby Dennison
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA	Printed Name
VVCULLERY CYNDAMA	•
My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 30,2001 Reside	nt of County County
	<i>1</i> ·
IN WITNESS WHIFDEOF I have executed this assignment at	Indiana
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this 3540 day of 10 Muli 1 1999.	, Indiana
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this 354 day of 1999.	, Indiana
this 35th day of 1000000, 199.	, Indiana
Outside the USA;	Slacy O. Trick
Outside the USA; Witnesses are Witness	Indiana Jacy Trick Inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when	Stacy C. Trick Inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment	Slacy O. Trick
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when	Stacy C. Trick Inventor (Signature)
Outside the USA, Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible. ACKNOWLEDG	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Feasible. ACKNOWLEDG	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible. ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana } SS:	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name)
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible. ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko STATE OF Kosciusko	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sail	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible. ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko STATE OF Kosciusko	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sail	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sail	Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Subset Manuae
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sail	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sail and sail	Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Subset Manuae
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sail and sail an	Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Subset Manuae
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not feasible. ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said day of 1999. LIBBY DENNISON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA WHITLEY COUNTY	Inventor (Signature) Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Notary Public Printed Name
Outside the USA; Witnesses are required when acknowledgment before a Notary Public is not Witness feasible: ACKNOWLEDG STATE OF Indiana SS: COUNTY OF Kosciusko Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for sail	Stacy A. TRICK Inventor (Printed Name) MENT d County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this Subset Manuae

BARNESÞBURG

11 South Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (317) 236-1313

PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket:	265280-6266	5)
Applicant:	PARIS, Carmen J.; GUZMAN, Jose F.; LONG, Jack F.; CLUPPER, Christian H.; TRICK, Stacy A.		
Invention:	HEAD GEAR	R APPARATUS)
Internation	ial Serial No:	PCT/US99/00928)
Internation	nal Filing Date:	15 January 1999 (15.01.99))
Earliest Pr	iority Date:	16 January 1998 (16.01.98))

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please correct an error in the recorded cover sheet for the above-identified patent application. A new corrected cover sheet is submitted for recording. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.34(2)(b), a copy of the originally recorded document and the recording fee as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.41 accompanies the corrected cover sheet.

The error in the recorded cover sheet is apparent when the cover sheet is compared with the recorded document to which it pertains. The error occurred in the name of the second named assignor, which is incorrectly listed as Jose P. Guzman. The correct name is Jose F. Guzman.

A check in the amount of \$80.00 is enclosed.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 10-0435 with reference to our docket number 265280-62665. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

William R. Coffey

Registration No. 24023

WRC/mje/263916 Indianapolis, Indiana 317-231-7280

> PATENT REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0049



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 27, 1999

BARNES & THORNBURG WILLIAM R. COFFEY 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204



JUN 0 8 1999

BARNES & THORNBURG

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/09/1999

REEL/FRAME: 9811/0957

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

PARIS, CARMEN J.

DOC DATE: 01/25/1999

ASSIGNOR:

GUZMAN, JOSE P.

DOC DATE: 01/25/1999

ASSIGNOR:

LONG, JACK F.

DOC DATE: 01/25/1999

ASSIGNOR:

CLUPPER, CHRISTIAN H.

DOC DATE: 01/25/1999

ASSIGNOR:

TRICK, STACY A.

DOC DATE: 01/25/1999

ASSIGNEE:

DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC. 700 ORTHOPAEDIC DRIVE P.O. BOX 988 WARSAW, INDIANA 46581-0988

> PATENT REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0050

9811/0957 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 60071753

PATENT NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER: PATENT NUMBER:

PCT NUMBER: US9900928

FILING DATE: 01/16/1998

ISSUE DATE:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 010136 FRAME: 0051